Adopted by Ord. No.4871 on January 7, 2019

CITY OF OAKWOOD, 30 PARK AVENUE, OAKWOOD, OHIO 45419

APPENDIX A -- PUBLIC SERVICES RATE SHEET

WATER	UTII	ITY	RAT	TFS.

WATER L	TILITY RATES				
DATED FOR WA	TED INCIDE THE CITY				
1. Minimum charge per month according to size	FER INSIDE THE CITY				
5/8" or smaller 10.00	2" 54.11				
3/4" 12.43	3" 108.22				
1"	4" 163.19				
1 1/2"	6" 281.13				
7 1/2 1.1.1.1.1	0				
2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft	1.76				
All bills due by last day of month. THEREAFTER 1 1/2% per month interest begins 30 days after of					
RATES FOR WAT	ER OUTSIDE THE CITY				
Including \$0.10 per hundred cu. ft. Well Field Pro					
Minimum charge per month according to size	e of meter:				
5/8" or smaller 22.33	2" 95.13				
3/4" 26.34	3" 184.39				
1"	4" 275.06				
1 1/2" 59.41	6" 469.70				
2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft	3.00				
HY	DRANTS				
Fire hydrants inside city per month, per hyd					
2. Fire hydrants outside city per month, per hydrants outside city per hydrants outside city per hydrants outside city per hydrants outside city per hydrants o	drant				
2. The hydranis odiside city per month, per hy	drant				
FIRE LINES For the furnishing of water service to fire lines within the boundaries of the City of Oakwood, the rates shall be \$21.00 per month, and for the furnishing of water service to fire lines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakwood, the rate shall be \$31.50 per month.					
lines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakwo	ood, the rate shall be \$31.50 per month.				
lines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakwo	ood, the rate shall be \$31.50 per month. SEWAGE RATES				
lines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakwo	pood, the rate shall be \$31.50 per month. SEWAGE RATES e of meter:				
SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size	SEWAGE RATES te of meter: Outside City Rates				
SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to siz Meter Size Insid	SEWAGE RATES te of meter: Outside City Rates (25% surcharge)				
SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to siz Meter Size Insid 5/8" or 3/4"	Dood, the rate shall be \$31.50 per month. SEWAGE RATES The of meter: Outside City Rates E City Rates 21.20				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1"	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY: 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2"	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY STANITARY STANITA	SEWAGE RATES				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY: 1. Minimum charge per month according to size	Outside City Rates				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY: 1. Minimum charge per month according to size S/8" or 3/4"	Code				
SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	Code				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY: 1. Minimum charge per month according to size S/8" or 3/4"	Code				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakwood SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft.	Code				
SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to siz Meter Size Insid 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COL	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to siz Meter Size Insid 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COL	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to siz Meter Size Insid 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COL	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
Innes beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COL SINGLE FAMILY HOME DUPLEX TRIPLEX	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COL SINGLE FAMILY HOME DUPLEX TRIPLEX FOUR-UNIT	SEWAGE RATES The of meter: SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates (25% surcharge) 21.20				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COLI SINGLE FAMILY HOME DUPLEX TRIPLEX FOUR-UNIT MORE THAN FOUR UN	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COLI SINGLE FAMILY HOME DUPLEX TRIPLEX FOUR-UNIT MORE THAN FOUR UN	SEWAGE RATES The of meter: Se City Rates 21.20 21.20 21.77 27.21 22.33 27.92 22.79 28.49 23.47 29.33 24.03 30.04 24.79 31.00 3.527 4.409 ECTION & DISPOSAL RATES SOUtside City Rates (25% surcharge) 26.50 27.92 28.49 23.47 29.33 24.03 30.04 24.79 31.00 3.527 4.409 ECTION & DISPOSAL RATES				
Ines beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakwood SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COLIDERX TRIPLEX FOUR-UNIT MORE THAN FOUR UN MONTHLY STORMWAY	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
Innes beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COLI SINGLE FAMILY HOME DUPLEX TRIPLEX FOUR-UNIT MORE THAN FOUR UN MONTHLY STORMWA	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. SINGLE FAMILY HOME DUPLEX TRIPLEX FOUR-UNIT MORE THAN FOUR UN MONTHLY STORMWA SINGLE FAMILY HOME DUPLEX	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				
Innes beyond the boundaries of the City of Oakward SANITARY 1. Minimum charge per month according to size Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 2. Consumption rate, per 100 cu.ft. MONTHLY REFUSE COLI SINGLE FAMILY HOME DUPLEX TRIPLEX FOUR-UNIT MORE THAN FOUR UN MONTHLY STORMWA	SEWAGE RATES Outside City Rates				

FOUR OR MORE UNITS, or COMMERCIAL Formula: (Impervious area in sq.ft. / ERU) rounded to nearest whole number x 7.00